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PRODUCT NAME 
10306007 EV DIGGERS DELIGHT 5L 

CERTIFICATIONS AND CLAIMS 
Nil 

SIZE AND PACKAGING 
5L Plastic Tub 

INGREDIENTS 
Water, Milk Solids, Sugar, Caramel Ripple [Sugar, Glucose (Maize), Milk Solids, Milk Fat, 
Modified Starch (1422), Vegetable Gum (440), Natural Flavour, Colour (150d, 160b, 100), 
Preservative (202)], Biscuit [Flour (Wheat Flour, Thiamine, Folic Acid), Sugar, Coconut 
[Coconut, Sodium Metabisulphite (223)], Butter (Milk) Unsalted (Milk Fat, Water, Milk 
Solids Non-Fat), Oats Rolled, Golden Syrup, Water, Sodium Bicarbonate (500), Iodised Salt, 
Canola Oil (Canola Oil, Soy Lecithin)], Golden Syrup (Sugar, Water), Glucose (Maize), 
Emulsifier (471), Vegetable Gums (407a, 410, 412, 460). 

Ice Cream contains at least 10% Milk Fat 

ALLERGEN DECLARATION 
Contains:  Milk, Gluten, Oats, Soybeans, Sulphites     

May be present: Egg, Peanuts, Sesame, Tree Nuts 

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE 
Product needs to be kept at or below -18ºC when stored.  
Shelf life under these conditions is 24 months from date of manufacture as indicated by the 
best before date. 

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN STATEMENT 
Made in Australia 

NUTRITION INFORMATION 

Servings per package:  50 Serving size:  55g (100 mL) 

 Average Quantity per Serving Average Quantity per 100 g 

Energy 545kJ (130Cal) 992kJ (237Cal) 

Protein 1.8g 3.2g 

Fat, total 6.0g 10.9g 

  - saturated 4.3g 7.8g 

Carbohydrate 17.1g 31.1g 

  - sugars 14.6g 26.6g 

Sodium 36mg 66mg 


